03-07-2001 RECORDAT FORM **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) & 1828.62654 To the Honorable Comm 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Patrick Molla Roger Molla Name: **Alain Vachon** Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No Street Address: 23190 Rue Principale, Wendover, Ontario. 3. Nature of conveyance: Canada KOA-3KO CP161 (X) Assignment () Merger City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: ____ () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No Execution Date: February 2, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/122,360 and 5,522,165 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence J. Crain, Esq. Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 **Suite 2500** Chicago, Illinois 60606 (X) Enclosed Street Address: (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed. City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: ____ 8. Deposit account number: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No 07-2069 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

03/05/2001 TDIAZI - 00000070 09122360

Statement and signature.

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreging information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lawrence J. Crain

February 16, 2001

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

File: 22622-0000 MBC:hlb

ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES

I, PATRICK MOLLA, whose full post office address is 2938 Paincipale, wendover control, Koa 3100, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to ALAIN VACHON, whose full post office address is 23190, Rue Principale, Wendower (On) Koa-310, all of my interest in the United States of CP 161

America in and to my invention relating to "BANNER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY", my application for patent for such invention filed in the United States on July 24, 1998 under Application Serial No. 09/122,360, and all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue

DATED AT OHawa, Ontario, this 2 day of February, 2001.

Patrick Molla

Witness:

therefor.

STATEMENT OF SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

I, Mitchell Charness, whose full post office address is 19th Floor -

THAT I was personally present and did see Patrick Molla, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SWORN BEFORE ME in the City of)

Office of Province of Canada, this

day of represent

2001.

July 1.

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0913

File: 22622-0000 MBC:hlb

ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES

I, ROGER MOLLA, whose full post office address is 2671 Pencipale, wendower connect, Loa 300, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to ALAIN VACHON, whose full post office address is 2-3190 FUE PENCIPILE, CP 161, WENDOWER (ON) KOAZWall of my interest in the United States of America in and to my invention relating to "BANNER CONSTRUCTION AND MOUNTING MEANS", as fully described and claimed in United States Patent No. 5,522,165, and all my corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor.

DATED AT OHama, Onland, this? day of February, 2001.

Roger Molla

Witness:

STATEMENT OF SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

I, Mitchell Charness, whose full post office address is 19th Floor-150 Medicallo St, Cottano 112P, Plane as follows:

THAT I was personally present and did see Roger Molla, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SWORN BEFORE ME in the City of)

Oftawa, Province of Cotario, Canada, this

2001. day of Februare

Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/20/2001

_.__

REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0914